
MEASURE 3: CANDIDATE COMPETENCY AND PROGRAM COMPLETION 

2021-2024 MTTC 3-Year Cumulative Pass Rates 

 

Subject Area CMU (N) CMU % 
Pass Rate 

State (N) State % 
Pass Rate 

002 English 84 83.3% 1154 84.3% 
005 Reading 9 88.9% 81 80.2% 

009 History 43 53.5% 377 63.1% 
017 Biology 8 75.0% 201 81.1% 

018 Chemistry 4 75.0% 87 81.6% 
019 Physics 3 100.0% 45 95.6% 

020 Earth/Space Science 3 66.7% 39 79.5% 

022 Secondary Mathematics 41 92.7% 643 83.5% 
043 Health 10 100.0% 98 92.9% 

044 Physical Education 13 92.3% 180 74.4% 
084 Secondary Social Studies 52 78.8% 994 80.8% 

086 ESL 12 100.0% 285 90.5% 

089 Mathematics (Elem.) 29 93.1% 375 81.6% 
090 Language Arts 25 84.0% 503 80.1% 

093 Elementary Integrated Science 18 83.3% 222 81.5% 
094 Secondary Integrated Science 36 88.9% 456 73.0% 

095 Visual Arts 9 100.0% 317 89.6% 
099 Music Education 68 92.6% 504 93.3% 

103 Elementary Education 298 85.9% 4,534 81.6% 

105 Elementary Social Studies 7 71.4% 140 65.7% 
106 Early Childhood Education 50 66.0% 586 71.3% 

112 Health 33 100.0% 369 98.1% 
113 Physical Education 33 100.0% 384 97.4% 

115 Special Education: CI 92 98.9% 509 95.9% 

116 Special Education: EI 15 93.3% 275 90.5% 
117 Lower Elem (PK-3): Subtest 1 107 100.0% 1,288 96.7% 

118 Lower Elem (PK-3): Subtest 2 110 93.6% 1,237 86.7% 
119 Lower Elem (PK-3): Subtest 3 109 97.2% 1,179 90.2% 

120 Lower Elem (PK-3): Subtest 4  103 97.1% 1,102 96.3% 
121 Upper Elem (3-6): Subtest 1 30 93.3% 525 90.1% 



122 Upper Elem (3-6): Subtest 2 63 84.1% 764 83.5% 

123 Upper Elem (3-6): Subtest 3 68 94.1% 755 91.5% 
124 Upper Elem (3-6): Subtest 4 61 88.5% 692 81.8% 

126 ESL 12 83.3% 464 82.3% 
134 Early Childhood General & 
Special Education (Birth – K) 

40 97.5% 115 99.1% 

 


